Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FO	U.S. Department of COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Off DRM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Execution Date(s) <u>April 5, 2005</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 801 Corporate Centre Drive Suite 300
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	City: St. Charles
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Missouri
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory LicenseOther	Country: United States Zip: 63304 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,713,083 5,826,278
Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Gerald M. Kraai	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lathrop & Gage, L.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
2345 Grand Blvd Suite 2400, Kansas City, MO 64108	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2345 Grand Blvd.	☐ Enclosed
Suite 2400	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Kansas City	
State: Missouri Zip: 64108	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : (616) 292-2000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (816) 292-2001	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0600
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Gerald M. Kraai
9. Signature : Lual M KRuci	May 6, 2005
Signature Gerald M. Kraai	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, DBS Management Group, Inc., a California close corporation ("DBS"), owns right and title in and to Letters Patents in the United States titled "Thin-Walled Plastic Hat Structure," Patent No. 5,713,083 issued February 3, 1998 and "Thin-Walled Plastic Hat," Patent No. 5,826,278 issued October 27, 1998 ("Patents");

AND WHEREAS, JACKSON SAFETY, LLC desires to acquire all of DBS' right, title and interest in and to the said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DBS does hereby acknowledge that DBS has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said JACKSON SAFETY, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of DBS' right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patents together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, and the right to sue and collect for any past infringement of said Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 5th day of April 2005.

DBS MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.

ÝNN GUDMUNDSON,

President

LG-

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF KERN

On March 5, 2005 before me, VICKIE RIGBY, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared LYNN GUDMUNDSON, personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

) ss:

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

VICKIE RIGBY
COMM. # 1350227
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY
CONTIN. Exp. APRIL 8, 2006

Signature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 016195 FRAME: 0494

\$TLDOCS 160869v2

RECORDED: 05/06/2005